 March 2013
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5702  •  Rev. 1.0.4
F
A
N
5
7

pin. Applying a PWM dimming signal to this pin allows control
of the dimming of Group A LEDs so that the average current is
the linear value multiplied by the PWM dimming duty-cycle.
The device provides excellent efficiency, without an inductor,
by operating the charge pump in 1.5x or pass-through mode.
The FAN5702 can be ordered with default ISET values of
30mA, 20mA, 15mA, or 8mA. The default ISET is always
determined by the ISET ordered (see Ordering Information).
Ordering Information
Part Number
LED Current
(ISET)
Temperature
Range
Package Packing
FAN5702UC30X 30mA -40 to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5702UC20X 20mA -40 to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5702UC15X 15mA -40 to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5702UC08X 8mA -40 to 85°C WLCSP-16, 0.4mm Pitch Tape and Reel
FAN5702UMP30X  30mA -40 to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
FAN5702UMP20X  20mA -40 to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
FAN5702UMP15X  15mA -40 to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
FAN5702UMP08X 8mA -40 to 85°C UMLP-16, 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.55mm Tape and Reel
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5702  •  Rev. 1.0.4 2
F
A
N
5

IIN Input Bias Current Input Tied to GND or VIN  0.01 1.00 A
Notes:
3. The maximum total output current for the IC should be limited to 180mA. The total output current can be split between the
two groups (IDxA = IDxB = 30mA maximum). Under maximum output current conditions, special attention must be given
to input voltage and LED forward voltage to ensure proper current regulation. See the Maximum Output Current section of
the datasheet for more information.
4. For the two groups of current sinks on a part (group A and group B), the following are determined: the maximum sink
current in the group (MAX), the minimum sink current in the group (MIN), and the average sink current of the group (AVG).
For each group, two matching numbers are calculated: (MAX-AVG)/AVG and (AVG-MIN)/AVG. The largest number of the
two (worst case) is considered the matching value for the group. The matching value for a given part is considered to be
the highest matching value of the two groups. The typical specification provided is the most likely norm of the matching
value for all parts.
5. For each Dxx pin, headroom voltage is the voltage across the internal current sink connected to that pin. VHRx = VOUT -
VLED. If headroom voltage requirement is not met, LED current regulation is compromised.
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN5702  •  Rev. 1.0.4 7
F
A
N
5